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As at 30 July 2020

Total number of employees 432,917

Total number of people screened every day 320,412

Total number of tests 34,162

Total positive cases 8,504

Active cases 3,748

Recovered 4,671

Testing rates 

by population

Global test rate

RSA test rate

Mining test rate

4.26%

4.84%

7.89%

Recovered cases

55%
Active cases

45%

Status of cases



Page

Status update

3

13
69

1

0

500

1 000

1 500

2 000

2 500

3 000

3 500

0-20 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 71
onwards

Number of cases by age range

Symptomatic

59%
Asymptomatic

41%

Total

8,504

Based on 72% of cases analysed
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Comorbidities
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Of those where 

comorbidities 

were known, 

88%
had a comorbidity

It is with great sadness that we report 85 deaths 

of industry employees as a result of COVID-19.
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11,812 
foreign mineworkers 

identified

3,174 
returned to South Africa

Mozambique 603

Lesotho 2,241

Eswatini 330

Botswana 0

8,638
outstanding

Mozambique 2,602

Lesotho 5,681

Eswatini 304

Botswana 51
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